

മഹാത്മാഗാന്ധി സർവ്വകലാശാല

പുറത്തെഴുത്ത് നം. 11131/AD A3/4/2019/ADMIN(PART-II)

തീയതി 30.10.2020

സെൻട്രലെസ്ഡ് പ്രൊകൃർമെൻറ് സംവിധാനത്തിന്റെ (CPRCS) പോർട്ടലിൽ ചേർക്കുന്നതിനുള്ള 600 VA UPS with 15 min backup, 1 KVA UPS with 15 min backup, 1 KVA UPS with 30 min backup എന്നിവയുടെ വിലകൾ അംഗീകരിച്ചകൊണ്ട് സർക്കാർ പുറപ്പെട്ടവിച്ച GO(Rt) No.247/2019/ITD Dated, 21.12.2019 ഉത്തരവും, ആയതിൽ UPS ന്റെ വിലയിൽ മാറ്റം വരുത്തി പരിഷ്കരിച്ചകൊണ്ട് പുതക്കിയ CPRCS റേറ്റ് അംഗീകരിച്ച് മേൽ ഉത്തരവ് പുറപ്പെടുവിച്ച GO(Rt) No.3/2020/ITD Dated, 14.01.2020 ഉത്തരവും, മിനിറ്റ്സ് ഇനം നം. 144/20.04/DDFS-11131/AdA3/4/2019/Part-II തീയതി 13.10.2020 പ്രകാരം സർവ്വകലാശാലയിൽ സിൻഡിക്കേറ്റ് തീതമാനിച്ചിരിക്കുന്നം.

തദന്മസരണം ഉത്തരവ് പുറപ്പെട്ടവിക്കുന്നം.

രമേഷ് ആർ. അസിസ്റ്റന്റ് രജിസ്മാർ 1 (ഭരണം) രജിസ്മാർക്ക് വേണ്ടി

പകർപ്പ് :

- 1. എല്ലാ വിഭാഗങ്ങളും ഡിപ്പാർട്ടുമെന്റകളും സെന്ററുകളും
- 2. വി.സി./പി.വി.സി.എന്നിവരുടെ പ്രൈവറ്റ് സെക്രട്ടറിമാർ
- 3. രജിസ്കാർ/എഫ്.ഒ/സി.ഇ എന്നിവരുടെ പേർസണൽ അസ്സിസ്റ്റന്റമാർ
- 4. ജോയിന്റ് ഡയറക്ടർ ,കെ.എസ്.എ.ഡി.,മഹാത്മാഗാന്ധി സർവ്വകലാശാല
- 5. എ.ആർ./ഡി.ആർ./ജെ.ആർ.(ഭരണം/അക്കാദമിക്/ഫിനാൻസ്/പരീക്ഷ).
- 6. പി.ആർ.ഒ /സിറ്റാഡ്/സി.എം.എസ് (വെബ്സൈറ്റിൽ അപ്ലോഡ് ചെയ്യന്നതിനായി)
- 7. എഫ്.സി.സി./എ.സി.സി./ഫിനാൻസ് 1/ഓഡിറ്റ് 1/5/ഐ.കൂ.എ.സി.
- 8. എഡി എ1/എഡി എ2/എഡി എ4/എഡി എ5/എഡി സി.1/2/3/
- 9. സ്റ്റോക്ക് ഫയൽ /റെക്കോർഡ്സ് സെക്ഷൻ/ഫയൽ കോപ്പി.





GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Electronics & Information Technology Department - Centralized Procurement and Rate Contract System(CPRCS) for Government Departments, Autonomous Institutions, PSUs, Boards, Corporations, Universities, Local bodies etc- Approval of the Rates derived in the tender for UPS - Sanctioned - Orders issued.

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (IT-CELL) DEPARTMENT

G.O(Rt)No.247/2019/ITD

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 21/12/2019

Read:- 1) G.O(Ms)No.24/2017/ITD dated 18/11/2017

2) Letter No. TVM/ITBG/GM/264/19-20 dated 04/12/2019 of M/s KELTRON.

ORDER

As per the Government order read as 1st paper above, Government accorded sanction for implementing a Centralized Procurement System in Government for the purchase of commonly used IT- hardware items such as Desktops, Laptops, Printers, Scanners, UPS etc through an online Government portal (http://cprcs.kerala.gov.in/) developed for this purpose. M/s Keltron is entrusted as the service provider for deriving rates of hardware items through competitive e-tender process.

- 2. Based on the specification approved by the Technical Committee ,KELTRON floated tender for UPS for CPRCS, vide tender No.KSEDC/ITBG/ITP/9401 dated 28.09.2018.
- 3. M/s KELTRON, as per the letter read as 2 nd paper above, submitted the proposal containing the rates of UPS qualified in the competitive tender as detailed below and requested to approve the same for updating the rates in the CPRCS portal.

		Unit price in INR for updation in	Product
SI.	20°	the portal.(incl.of GST,TSP&Cess)	Make & Model
No	Item Description		L1
1.	600 VA UPS with 15 min backup. 3 year Warranty incl battery	2,579	Hykon HT1101LT
2.	1 KVA UPS with 15 min backup.3 year Warranty incl battery	19,492	Hykon HT1101LT
3.	1 KVA UPS with 30 min backup.3 year Warranty incl battery	22,771	Numeric ONFINITI

4. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to approve the rates of the UPS mentioned in the above table, derived at the tender floated by M/s.KELTRON for CPRCS.



- 5. KELTRON shall update the rates in the procurement portal immediately and open the Government portal for the departments and institutions enabling them to perform the procurement of UPS.
- 6. KELTRON shall strictly adhere to the tender conditions, while processing the work order. The rates shall be valid for six months from the date of publication of the rates in the portal.

7.The settlement of payments to the OEMs / Vendors with respect to the CPRCS purchase orders shall be expedited by KSITM and KELTRON.

(By Order of the Governor)

VINOD.G

Joint Secretary

То

The Additional Chief Secretary (Finance & SPD), Govt. of Kerala.

The Principal Secretary (Industries), Govt. of Kerala.

All HODs/Nodal Officers, Kerala.

All Autonomous bodies and Public Sector Undertakings.

All Universities in Kerala.

The Principal Accountant General (Audit) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Accountant General (A & E) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Director, Kerala State IT Mission, Thiruvananthapuram.

The MD, KELTRON, Thiruvananthapuram.

Finance Department

Stores Purchase Department

I&PRD, Web & New media

Stock file /Office copy

Forwarded / By Order

V Section Officer





GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Electronics & Information Technology Department - Centralized Procurement and Rate Contract System(CPRCS) for Government Departments, Autonomous Institutions, PSUs, Boards, Corporations, Universities, Local bodies etc - Approval of the Rates derived in the tender for UPS – Revised Orders issued

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (IT-CELL) DEPARTMENT

G.O(Rt)No.3/2020/ITD

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 14/01/2020

Read:- 1) G.O(Ms)No.24/2017/ITD dated 18/11/2017

- 2) G.O(Rt)No.247/2019/ITD dated 21/12/2019
- 3) Letter No.TVM/ITBG/GM/280/19-20 dated 30/12/2019 of M/s KELTRON.

ORDER

As per the Government order read as 1st paper above, Government accorded sanction for implementing a Centralized Procurement System in Government for the purchase of commonly used IT- hardware items such as Desktops, Laptops, Printers, Scanners, UPS etc through an online Government portal (http://cprcs.kerala.gov.in/) developed for this purpose. M/s Keltron is entrusted as the service provider for deriving rates of hardware items through competitive e-tender process.

- 2. Based on the specification approved by the Technical Committee, KELTRON floated tender for UPS for CPRCS, vide tender No.KSEDC/ITBG/ITP/9401 dated 28.09.2018.
- 3. As per the Government Order read as 2nd paper above, orders were issued approving the tender rates of UPS for CPRCS.
- 4. As a correction was needed in the unit rate and model of 600VA UPS with 15 mins backup category, M/s KELTRON submitted a revised proposal as per the letter read as 3rd paper above and requested to approve the rates as mentioned below for updating in the CPRCS portal.

SI. No	Item description	Unit price (INR) updated in portal (incl. TSP charges & GST)	Unit price (INR) updated in portal (incl.TSP charges, GST & cess)	Product(Make & Model) L1
1	600 VA UPS with 15 min backup.3 year Warranty incl. battery	2577	2599	Hykon BIS600
2	1 KVA UPS with 15 min backup.3 year Warranty incl. battery	19,328	19,492	Hykon HT1101LT
3	1 KVA UPS with 30 min backup.3 year Warranty incl. battery	22,580	22,771	Numeric ONFINITI

2/2

5. In the circumstances, Government hereby modify the order read as 2nd paper above and are pleased to approve the new CPRCS rate for UPS as mentioned in the above table.

6. KELTRON shall update the rates in the procurement portal immediately and open the Government portal for the departments and institutions enabling them to perform the procurement of UPS.

7.KELTRON shall strictly adhere to the tender conditions, while processing the work order. The rates shall be valid for six months from the date of publication of the rates in the portal.

(By Order of the Governor)

VINOD.G

Joint Secretary

To

The Additional Chief Secretary (Finance & SPD), Govt. of Kerala.

The Principal Secretary (Industries), Govt. of Kerala.

All HODs/Nodal Officers, Kerala.

All Autonomous bodies and Public Sector Undertakings.

All Universities in Kerala.

The Principal Accountant General (Audit) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Accountant General (A & E) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Director, Kerala State IT Mission, Thiruvananthapuram.

The MD, KELTRON, Thiruvananthapuram.

Finance Department

Stores Purchase Department

I&PRD, Web & New media

Stock file /Office copy

Forwarded / By Order

Section Officer